

VEN

DOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

<u>@:</u>	1	Α	ŒΕ		
				1	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

øπ−n ⊢o

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 14-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "DREWS CREEK "A" HIGHWALL" PROJECT LOCATED AT DREWS CREEK, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ινωシニ۱۷ にじ ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2010 MAY -5 AM 10: 43 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S WV PURCHASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

ELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual vritten agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may diem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.lutm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entry (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DOCZEK

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

RFQ NUMBER:

PAGE
2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OH A HO

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.
P.O. BOX 218
KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED ... TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL WEST ON WV3 (HARPER RD) FROM BECKLEY TOWARDS JUST PAST NAOMA POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ONTO RALEIGH CO. RT. 10. TRAVEL APPROX. 2 MILES. TURN RIGHT ONTO DREWS CK. RD., RALEIGH CO. RT. 10/1. TRAVEL APPROX. 3.5 MILES. THIS IS A DIRT ROAD AFTER ABOUT 2.5 MILES. STAY ON DIRT ROAD PAST SEVERAL OLD HOMES AND ONE CHURCH ON THE LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE OF THE WHERE THE ROAD FORKS IN 3 PLACES, TAKE THE ROAD UP A STEEP HILL. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP. OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. FEE. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

~*07627.58*



NOOM

TILE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. 601 57TH STREET SE P.O. BOX 218 CHARLESTON, WV KENNA, WV 25248

						2000						
Programming and a second		N 00000000000000	*************	2-10-10-10-00-10-00-1	NOTES NOTES NOTE NO		556/02/00/00/00/0	ESSENCE SECTION OF THE PARTY OF	en e	occoccosfee		OFFICE PARABOSOSOSOSOS S
DATEPRIN			RMS OF SAL			SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT	I EHIVIS
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	(2010		l		DID	ODENTAL	G TIME	0.7	:30PM	
***************************************	1408080888		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		8.1.8000000000				
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	П	IM NUMBER		L	INITPRICE		IOMA	JNi
•	WITH T	HE BID	. TH	E ENC	LOSED	PURCH	ASING	AFFIDA	AVIT MUS	ST		
	BE SIG	NED AN	D SUB	MITTE	D WITH	THE	BID A	S EVID	ENCE OF			
	3							1	DF ARTIC			
•		APTER							AILURE 1	ГО		
	1		, ,		7			1	THE BID			
	SHALL	KESULI	ת אז	TZÑNY	LIFICA	ITOM	UF 5U	CH BID	•			
	NOTICE	TO PE	DCEED	. TH	TS CON	TRACT	TS T	n RF PI	ERFORMEI	. .		
	l .		1 1		t .			1	PROCEE	1		
		EIVED.	1 1		1			1	E FULLY			
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE C	ONSID	ERED NO	OTICE TO)		
	PROCEE	D.							0			
	0.431051	LATTON			FOTOD	or D.	001140	TNO DE				
			1 1		ł				SERVES T ON WRITT			
			1 1		ł.		1		KMANSHIF		•	
	1		1 1		1		1	`	T CONFOR			
	ì		1 1				' 1	CONTRA				
	HEREIN	•										
			9 4		1		. 1	1	SHALL PA			
			1 1		i		1	Y, PURS	INIMUM V	VAGE		
		T VIRG	1 1					, . O.	SUATE			
			1 1				-	ROJECT	.)			
			'									
	ARBITR						- 1	1	TION OR			
	1				1			ANY IN				
								IS CON.	IRACI OCUMENTS			
	1 .		1 1		\$			DELET		'		
	PERIME	TETTED 1	1111	- CON	, ILOU !	r31\t_ {1}		##= E= E 1	m »-/ 4			
	WORKER	S" COM	PENSA	TION:	VEND	OR IS	REQU	IRED TO	D PROVII	DE		
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS	COMPE	NSATI	ON IF	SUCCESSI	UL.		•
				·				g ,		_		
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BEL	UW WI	LL BE	A REQ	UIREMENT			
] 	00000000000000	<u> </u>	OKEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FORTERN	S AND COL	MORTONS		925.333333	818888888888	*************

ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



MODERA

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

AD	DRESS:CORRE	SPONDEN	CE-TO ATT	ENTION: OF
· IIII OK	70112161			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE. DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE **FELEPHONE**

TITLE

762758

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



おびログ雨へ

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

										•	
DATE PRINT	ED.	JEF	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
02/23/							225117110	T T 84 F		. 70514	
BID OPENING DATE:	0-1000-2216-203628	05/05/				BID	OPENING		<u> </u>	:30PM	
LINE	OUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AN	IOUNT
<u>, og traderi (perengga) ar attara, ar i sasa</u>											
	(FXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010)	IS ATTAC	HED. Y	ou Mus	Т		
					FORM TO						
					E YOUR E						
					REQUIRE					ı	
					029-0119						
					CAN CONT		AVS OFF	TCE AT			
			l l		S.OSMRE.		×××××××	××××××	* * * * *		
	****	****	***	***	*****	***	*****	****	X X X X		
		•								•	
			CD	ITRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE					
,										·	i .
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STAT	re co	DE 21-11	-2 REQUI	RES THA	T ALL			
	PERSON	S DESI	RING 1	O PE	RFORM CO	NTRACTIN	G WORK	IN THI	S		
	STATE	MUST B	E LICE	NSED	. THE W	EST VIRG	INIA CO	NTRACT	ORS		
	i				OWERED T						
	LICENS				FOR A C WEST VI						
					KANAWHA				DUK		
					WV 25305						
	(11 74)	D, U.		on,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,					
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STAT	TE CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQU	IRES AN	Υ			
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	OT 9	INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS	LICEN	SE		
		ON TH									
	BIDDER	то со	MPLETE	: ·	,		1				
		0.7000		H	ant &	XCAVA	tions I	MIC			
	CONTRA	CIUKS	NAME:		/		i	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	CONTRA	CTORS	ITCEN	SF #:	WV	0325	194		4 4 4 4		
	CUNTRA	CIONS		· · ·							
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BII	DDER	WILL BE	REQUIRED	TO FUR	NISH A			
	COPY O	F THEI	R CON	FRACT	ORS LICE	NSE PRIO	R TO IS	SUANCE	OF	į	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.						
-				APP	LICABLE	LAW					
	<u> </u>		11	SEERE	YERSE SIDE FOR				18 18 18 E		
SIGNATURE	10	- /- 7			.	TELEPHONE	772	1220	DATE		



JIO C ZIII A

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE (8)

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

%T-A F-O

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS:OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK, NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

162



ADDUMAN

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

RFQ NUMBER

‱ page‱ ∴7

*** ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA. FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/23/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/05/2010 CAT AMOUNT: UNIT PRICE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DREWS CREEK "A" HIGHWALL" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE



どのロボー

TITLE

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER: DEP14921

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATHENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ş þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE. AMOUNT AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 14 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT,

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



HOUZEN

TILE

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

				VAN OF OAK		10002703000000000	SHIP VIA	50000000000000000000000000000000000000		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRIN		38888 (38 •		MS OF SAL			optair vars					
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:			5/05/	2010				RTD	OPENIN	G TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	100088188	QUANTI		UOP	CAT	III	EM:NUMBE		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	INIT PRICE	2000/00/11/2002	AMOUNT
LINE					NO.							
		_									04 00	
		Α.							ANY E			
									ON TO, BUILD			
									LIMITE			
	}								ON OF			
						ľ			TS OR			
			7		•	3		1	D MATE			
									ONTRAC			·
								1E 6,	CH, BID	> WEN	. E	
			SULI	CIILD	011 0	N 741 11	LIX OUI	12 0,				
		В.	"STE	EL PR	ODUCT	S" ME	ANS PE	горист	S ROLL	ED, F	ORMED,	
									D, CAS			
									RLY PR			3
									TWO OR DE BY			
									FURNA			
									PROCE			
		С.							ED STA			
									TORY, ISDICT			-
				ED ST		DULCI	10 //	IE JUK	13010.	TCH C		-
	2.								ARTMEN		, IN	
					ORIZE	THE (USE OF	FORE	IGN ST	EEL		
•		PRUL	UCTS	11:								
		Α.	THE	COST	FOR E	ACH CI	ONTRAC	T ITE	M USED	DOES	NOT	
-]								T (.1%			
									USAND			
		•							HICHEV			
		•							HIS SE PRODU			
						HE PR					:	
	<u></u>			sooraaa ninee				1.	National Problems (Co.)	PANTANIA 1888	22223222322	
SIGNATURE		- /	<u>م</u>	<u> </u>	SEERE	veroe aud		MS AND COL LEPHONE	つ クィ ノ		DATE	5-0-10



JOOZM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

10

ADI	DRESS:CORRE	SPONDENG	E TO ATTEN	ITION OF SCHOOL	7
ĺ	BOWMAN				-
	8-2157				
	<u> </u>	****			

0-1 -- I-O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGH	IT TERMS
02/23/												
BID OPENING DATE	i rosaresses	05/05/	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	: Messassan and	56665588838.7	BID	<u>DPENIN</u>	<u>G TIME</u>	01	:30PM	***********************
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.		TEM NUMBE	B	l and the second	JNIT PRICE		ΑN	MOUNT
										<u> </u>		
	В.							DIVIS				
		NOT	PRODU	CED I	N THE	LINTTE	D STA	L MATE	CHEET	AKE CIENT		
		QUAN	TITY	OR OT	HERWI	SE ARE	NOT	REASON.	ABLY	O 1 11 1		
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET C	ONTRAC	T REQ	UIREME	NTS.			
	3. A	CUNTRA	CTUB	AHO II	SES S	TEE! E	חוותחפי	TS IN	VIOLAT	TON		
	OF	THIS	SECTI	AM NC	Y BE	SUBJEC	T TO	CIVIL	PENALT	IES		
	PU	RSUANT	LD M	. VA.	CODE	SECTI	ON 5A	-3-56.				
	REV. 1	0 / 0 1 / 0	,									
	J. C. V . J.	0,01,0	.					ı				
	EXHIBI	T 7										
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC W	DRKS	-		
	IN ACC	DRDANC	E WITH	WES	T VIRO	SINIA	CODE	5-19-1	ET.,SI	ĒQ.,		
	EVERY (ALTERA	TION,	REPAIR	CON IM	PROVEN	IIUN, 1ENT O	R MATI	SIRUCI. NTENANO	LUN, CE DE			
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST	T IS M	ORE T	HAN \$50	,000 /	AND,		
	IN THE	CASE	OF STE	EL D	NLY, V	WHERE	THE C	OST OF	STEEL	IS		
	MORE TI STEEL /	AAN SEL),UUU	UR W	HERE N	TORE T	HAN I	0,000 F	OUNDS	OF		
	GLASS,	OR STE	EEL PR	ODUC	TS PRO	DUCED	IN Th	EFI UNIT	TED STA	TINUM TES.		
	IN ADDI	ITION,	ITEMS	OF	MACHIN	IERY O	R EQU	[PMENT	PURCHA	SED		
	FOR USE		IE SIT	E OF	PUBLI	C WOR	KS SH	ALL BE	MADE ()F		
	DDMESTI THE PRO	DUCT I	S LES	S TH	55 UK An \$50	.000	, UNLE	ESS THAN	: CUST ! In ar	OF		
	POUNDS	OF STE	EL AR	E US	ED IN	PUBLI	C WORK	(S PROJ	ECTS.			
				ĺ								
,	FOREIGN ACCEPTE	D ONLY	, IE T	HE CO	GLASS ST DF	DOMF:	STIC P	ראטטטטאי דחוותמאי	S MAY	RE		
Ī	TO BE L	INREAS	INABLE	. st	JCH CO	ST IS	UNREA	SONABL	E IF I	TIS		
já	20% OR	MORE H	IIGHER	THA	1 THE	BID P	RICE F	OR FOR	EIGN M	IADE		
GNATURE				3	ERSE SIDE	Carried State of the Control of the	S AND COND	OITIONS				

TITLE

D & restron

372-4378 Par 5-5-10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZMK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

*						····			Triving ninocong managana.	constantin		**********
DATE PRINT	ED	JER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	OB		FREIGHTTER	vis .
02/23/	2010											
ID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010				BID (<u>DPENING</u>	TIME	01:	<u> 30PM</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	MINUMBER		UNI	T PRICE:		TNUOMA	
		M-52 (M-55 10)	1.000; 500,600,600	199196.7.56565		<u> </u>		<u> </u>				<u> 2000/00/1500/50/1707</u>
,	PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	D OR P S DEFI OREIGN CTS AR	RODUCEI NED BY PRODUC	THE CTS OR M	LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S ORE HIGH	STANTIAL STATES SUPPLIEI			
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA R DOME WRITI T BID ATE IN	ICER OF A BID T IS RESTIC PENDON A FOR SUC	F THI FOR EASOI RODU REEV CH DO BID	NDER THE E SPEND: LIKE FO NABLE AN CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THE TEEL.	ING UNIT DREIGN ND LOWER S SPENDI N AND PRODUCT	5 E N		
	REV. 3	and the state of t										
	NOTICE PROJEC	- 1		CE &	ACKNOW	LEDGEMI	ENT.	of cons	TRUCTION	4	•	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SC	HEDULE	IN	HALL BE ISSUING AGENCII		ĒD		
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES TH THE P D TO T THE AR ENDUM	AT HAVI ROJECT HE BUYI CHITEC TO THE	E PR . T ER I T/EN	ARE THE OCURED I HE ADDEI N THE S GINEER S TE AGENO	DRAWINGS NDUM ANI TATE SHALL AI	5	·	

IGNATURE

TILE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE



UOCIZEN.

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

DATE PRIN	TED	 	RMS OF SAI	.E		SHIP VIA		le seed of the	O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
02/23/											<u> Sanata da Carantes de Paris, p</u>	ut antiriiku jantitiisiisi
BID OPENING DATE	: 3 - 30,000 - 30,000	05/05/	2010	Forgares	11:00:22:00:00:00	<u>]</u>	BID	DPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	ALLENS AND SERVICE CONTRACTOR
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	M NUMBER		UN.	IT PRICE		AMC	UNT
						<u> </u>	***************************************		<u></u>	,323.13.17 (11)		
·												
								TO ALL				
									THE BID	_		
								KECEIVE	D BY THE	-		
	,	IG DATE	1	t= t= 14	(17) 1		· OIX	10 1112	10 11 11 11			
						•						
									GED BY			
								CHASING PLY TO	DIVISIO) N .		
								PPLY TO		l		
	ADDEND	OOC MU	UMENT	. TH	E ONLY	EXCEPT	ION	MAY BE	FOR AN			
								URPOSE	OF			
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID DP	ENING	TIME /	AND/OR	DAT	E •				
							•					
	REV. 1	1/96										
	 EXHIBI	T 10	·	ĺ								
	LVIIII	1 10		ļ								
		ļ			REC	QUISITI	NO	NO.: . DI	EP14921.			
		11M 10K	U0111 E	DOEME								
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NUWLE	Deeme	Ni I		ļ					
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT	OF THE	FO	LLOWING	CHECKED			
									IONS TO	MY		
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIF	FICATIO	N,	ETC.				
	ADDEND	UM NO.	,	İ								
	NO. 1		• •									
	NO. 2											
Esternamen	-		- •				-			Ì		
	NO. 3	• • • • • • •	•••	-							•	
			<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE R	OR TERMS AT	ID CON	DITIONS		.		



MODNEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	INDENCE	TOATTEN	TION OF:
			•	

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. 601 57TH STREET SE P.O. BOX 218 CHARLESTON, WV KENNA, WV 25248 304-926-0499 25304

02/23/	2010		MS OF SAL			IIF VIA			TTL10311.11.1111003	
BID OPENING DATE:	Per Special Secretary	05/05/	2010 UOP	ĊAT.		BID NUMBER	OPENING TIM UNIT PRICE	NAMES OF THE PARTY	:30PM AMOUNT	
LINE	QUA	YIII		NO.	7. w.	INCHREE				
	NO. 4		• •							
٠	NO. 5		• •							
							HE RECEIPT OF BIDS.	OF TH		
	į.				1	D THAT AN	1	1.		
							ADE DURING REPRESENTAT			
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	T BINDING	. ONLY THE			
						AND ADDE	IS BINDING	•	·	
		11	7 .	1 7	T.					
			pv	e: .÷	1 4		SIGNATURE			
	<i>F</i>	Agh	E.K	XCA.	BTION	INC.	COMPANY			
	• • • • •	* * * * * * *	5.	<u>5</u>	1.0		DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96								
				нот	ICE	y.				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:				
					INISTRA	TION				
	i	URCHAS UILDIN		IAISI	UN					
					TREET,					
	L	HARLĘS	(PIU I	MA S	5305-01	Ju				
	A common contract of the contr									
				SEÉRE	 VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO) INDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	1/1	7,	OII			TELEPHONE	2777-1127	O DATE	C-C-12	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

コウロンボー

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT: THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14921 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 3*04 - 372 - 4*378 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.D. BOX 218 ENNA WV 25248. PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: VEIKE D. FRESHOUR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Informati	ion	
Business Name: Eagle Address: P. D. Bo City: LENNA Fax No.: 372-437	EXAVATION INCTAX Payer X 21-8 State: W Zip Code: 257 B E-mail address:	ID No.: <u>55-0762</u> 75 8 YBPhone: <u>372-Y37</u> 8
Part B: Legal Structure		
(Corporation () S () Other (please specify)		hip ()LLC
Select only one of the follow	dating information in the Applican wing options, follow the instructions to the express at	for that option, and sign below.
(print name)		,
accurate, complete	ne attached Entity Organizational Far , and up-to-date. If you select this op this form. Sign and date below and de	otion, you must attach an Entity
and must be update	nation on the attached Entity OFT from the ded. If you select this option, you mus Use Part D to provide the missing or demplete Part D.	t attach an Entity OFT from
	ently has no information in AVS. If y	
5-5-10	Marke S Fresh	how PRESIDENT
Date	Signature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.			

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;

Contractor's Business Name:

- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Drews Creek "A" HW Requisition # DEP14921 Contractor's Bid Sheet

;		
Vendors Name:	T.00/	E EXCAVALTON INC.
vendors warne	<u> </u>	
		•

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

2.0	item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
2.0 1 LS Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) 3.0 1 LS Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) 4.0 1 LS Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) 5.1 4,520 LF Sediment Control 4,520 LF Sediment Control 5.2 8,770 SY Permanent Erosion Control Matting 6.0 14 AC Revegetation 7.1 430 LF Riprap Groin 7.2 36 CY Riprap Apron 7.3 160 LF 42-inch HDPE pipe 7.4 1 LS Clean out existing 60-inch CMP 7.5 1 LS Ford Crossing 7.6 410 LF Riprap Bank Protection 7.8 372 LF Riprap Approach 7.9 172 LF Type I Channel 7.10 274 LF Type II Channel 7.11 42 LF Type II Channel 7.12 34 LF Type IV Channel 7.13 45 LF Type V Channel 7.14 42 LF Type V Channel 7.15 34 LF Type V Channel 7.16 45 LF Type V Channel 7.17 25 LE Riprap Approach 7.18 372 LF Type IV Channel 7.19 172 LF Type IV Channel 7.10 274 LF Type IV Channel 7.11 42 LF Type V Channel 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 7.13 45 LF Type V Channel 7.14 45 LF Type V Channel 7.15 LE Bat Gate Mine Seal 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal							ave 5
3.0 1 LS Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) 4.0 1 LS Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) 5.1 4,520 LF Sediment Control 5.2 8,770 SY Permanent Erosion Control Matting 6.0 14 AC Revegetation 7.1 430 LF Riprap Groin 7.2 36 CY Riprap Apron 7.3 160 LF 42-inch HDPE pipe 7.4 1 LS Clean out existing 60-inch CMP 7.5 1 LS Ford Crossing 7.6 410 LF Riprap Bank Protection 7.7 25 LF Riprap Approach 7.8 372 LF Type I Channel 7.9 172 LF Type II Channel 7.10 274 LF Type II Channel 7.11 42 LF Type II Channel 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 7.13 42 LF Type V Channel 7.14 42 LF Type V Channel 7.15 2 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 9.3 1 Ea Bry Mine Seal	1.0	. 1	LS			10,000	·
4.0	2.0	1	LS			17,000	
5.1	3.0	1	LS		I	10,200	20
5.1 4,520 LF Sediment Control 5.2 8,770 SY Permanent Erosion Control Matting 6.0 14 AC Revegetation 7.1 430 LF Riprap Groin 7.2 36 CY Riprap Apron 7.3 160 LF 42-inch HDPE pipe 7.4 1 LS Clean out existing 60-inch CMP 7.5 1 LS Ford Crossing 7.6 410 LF Riprap Bank Protection 7.7 25 LF Riprap Approach 7.8 372 LF Type I Channel 7.9 172 LF Type II Channel 7.10 274 LF Type III Channel 7.11 42 LF Type IV Channel 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal	4.0	1 .	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	1	34,000	
6.0 14 AC Revegetation	5.1	4,520	LF	Sediment Control		18,080	
7.1 430 LF Riprap Groin So 2 21 5 7.2 36 CY Riprap Apron 85 2 3 0 6 7.3 160 LF 42-inch HDPE pipe 90 20 14 4 7.4 1 LS Clean out existing 60-inch CMP A5 12 0 7.5 1 LS Ford Crossing A5 3,0 7.6 410 LF Riprap Bank Protection 46 2 18 6 7.7 25 LF Riprap Approach 120 2 3,0 7.8 372 LF Type I Channel 10 2 3,7 7.9 172 LF Type II Channel 43 2 73 3 7.10 274 LF Type II Channel 120 2 32 8 7.11 42 LF Type IV Channel 20 2 3 8 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 2 2 3 6 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 6 000 2 12 0 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 14 40 2 43 3 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5 00 5 6	5.2	8,770	SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	3.50	26,310	
7.1 430 LF Riprap Groin 7.2 36 CY Riprap Apron 7.3 160 LF 42-inch HDPE pipe 7.4 1 LS Clean out existing 60-inch CMP 7.5 1 LS Ford Crossing 7.6 410 LF Riprap Approach 7.7 25 LF Riprap Approach 7.8 372 LF Type I Channel 7.9 172 LF Type II Channel 7.10 274 LF Type II Channel 7.11 42 LF Type IV Channel 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal	6.0	14	AC	Revegetation	1-4	28,000	20
7.3 160 LF 42-inch HDPE pipe 90 90 14 4 4 1 LS Clean out existing 60-inch CMP	7.1	430	LF	Riprap Groin	1 30	21,500	**
7.4 1 LS Clean out existing 60-inch CMP ∴S /2 0 7.5 1 LS Ford Crossing ∴S 3 0 7.6 410 LF Riprap Bank Protection ¼6 ∞ /8 8 7.7 25 LF Riprap Approach /20 ∞ 3 0 7.8 372 LF Type I Channel /0 ∞ 3 7 7.9 172 LF Type II Channel ¼3 ∞ 7 3 9 7.10 274 LF Type III Channel /20 ∞ 3 2 8 7.11 42 LF Type IV Channel 90 ∞ 3 7 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 80 ∞ 2 7 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 2 ∞ 30 / 9 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 6000 ∞ 12 0 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 14 460 ∞ 43, 3 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5 0 5 0	7.2	36	CY.	Riprap Apron	1 730	3,060	X .
7.5 1 LS Ford Crossing 7.6 410 LF Riprap Bank Protection 7.7 25 LF Riprap Approach 7.8 372 LF Type I Channel 7.9 172 LF Type II Channel 7.10 274 LF Type III Channel 7.11 42 LF Type IV Channel 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal	7.3	160	LF	42-inch HDPE pipe	90.50	14,400	
7.6 410 LF Riprap Bank Protection 46 € 18 8 7.7 25 LF Riprap Approach 120 € 3,0 7.8 372 LF Type I Channel 10 € 3,7 7.9 172 LF Type II Channel 43 € 7,3 € 7.10 274 LF Type III Channel 120 € 32,8 7.11 42 LF Type IV Channel 90 € 37,8 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 80 € 27,7 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 2 € 30 / 9 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 6,000 € 12 € 12 € 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 14,460 € 43,3 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5,000 € 5,6	7.4	1	LS	Clean out existing 60-inch CMP	Ž	14,000	20
7.5 410 LF Riprap Bank Protection 7.7 25 LF Riprap Approach 7.8 372 LF Type I Channel 7.9 172 LF Type II Channel 7.10 274 LF Type III Channel 7.11 42 LF Type IV Channel 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal	7.5	1	LS	Ford Crossing	******		2
7.8 372 LF Type I Channel 10 € 3.7. 7.9 172 LF Type II Channel 43 € 7.3 9 7.10 274 LF Type III Channel 120 € 32.8 7.11 42 LF Type IV Channel 90 € 2.7 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 80 € 2.7 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 2 € 30 / 9 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 6,000 € 12.0 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 14,460 € 43.3 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5,000 € 5.6	7.6	410	LF	Riprap Bank Protection	1 / 60	18,860-	E)
7.9 172 LF Type II Channel	7.7	25	LF	Riprap Approach	1200	3,000	£2
7.10 274 LF Type III Channel	7.8	372	LF	Type I Channel		3,720 °	٤
7.10 274 LF Type II Channel 7.11 42 LF Type IV Channel 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5.000 5	7.9	172	LF	Type II Channel		7396	2
7.11 42 EF Type W Channel 7.12 34 LF Type V Channel 8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5.000 5.6	7.10	274	LF	Type III Channel		32,880°	C)
8.0 15,096 CY Unclassified Excavation 2 30 / 9 9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 6,000 12 0 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 14,460 43,3 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5,000 5,6	7.11	42	LF	Type IV Channel	~~/ / J	_3,780°	2
9.1 2 Ea Wet/Modified Mine Seal 6,000 12.0 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 14,460 43,3 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5,000 5,6	7.12	34	LF	Type V Channel		2,720°	3
9.1 2 Ea Wet/Wouthea Wine Seal 3.3 9.2 3 Ea Bat Gate Mine Seal 14,460 43, 3 9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5,000 5,6	8.0	15,096	CY	Unclassified Excavation		30,192 5	
9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000	9.1	2	Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	162000	12,000	
9.3 1 Ea Dry Mine Seal 5,000 5,000 5,000 2.2.	9.2	3	Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	14.4600	43,380-	40
11.0 50 LF Underdrain 45 ⁻⁶⁶ 22.	9.3	1	Ea	Dry Mine Seal	5,000	5.600	9
	11.0	50	LF	Under drai n	45 €	2250	X 2
							i
	1						į
							ì
		-			1		i
TOTAL 362.7				TOTAL		762 728	مستعر

State of West Virginia
epartment of Administration
chasing Division
Washington Street East
Office Box 50130
cton, WV 25305-0130

Requ	est	for
Quo	tati	on

RFQ NUMBER DEP14921

∴PA	726	1000
	<u> </u>	
	ו	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

 $a = \pm i\alpha$

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B	FRE	IGHTTERMS
04/07/			·	:						
BID OPENING DATE:	Taran and an anaist	<u>05/05/</u>	<u> 2010 </u>	202020		BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEMINU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	××××	ADDEN	DUM NO.	×××××	****	****	**	
		~~~~	^^^^	MUDER	DON RO.		*****			
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E DEW'S	CREEK "A	" HIGHW	ALL PRO-		
***************************************				ŧ	PRE-BID				I	
	Q/A RE	SULTIN	G FRO	M THE	MANDATO	RY PRE-B	ID MEET	ING DN		
	03/29/	2010.			,				,	
				ļ 					_	
Į.	!		DATE	AND T	IME REMA	IN UNCHA	NGED AS	05/05/1	0	ļ
	AT 1:3	O PM.								
	*****	××××××	****	× 110	OTHER CHA	VNCEC **	****	****	. <b>.</b>	
	****	****	****	× 140	DINEK CH	ANGES XX	*****	****	*	ļ
									Ì	ļ
-										
							į			
ADD.										
100										V.
0001	<u> </u>		JB		962-73					
0001		1	0.15		, , ,			-		
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	HTO & OF	ER PROPI	ERTIES		
	j .									A Commission
									18	
									.   ' 3/	() 7)8 ²²
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	921 ***	*** IUIA	L: YE	2,12
										***
winds de la constant										
	***************************************									
				20056-205-	/eese sasses	есновожноей	OST BANKER	wood hopey makedener	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	9009: 397000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE 0	7 .	/ <del>(</del>	~ ~	SPERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		<u> </u>	DA DA	TE 🏸	<i></i>
///	1eil	@ <u>~</u> `	ンケ	Nes	nou		3 <i>72-4</i>	310	<u> </u>	5-10
TITLE	ESIDA	ENT FE	نے ک	5-10	7627	58	AD	DRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE
	ENIDERD	UNDING.	TO DEO	INICED	T NAME AND		IN SPACE A	BOVE LABE	I ED VENI	

# DEP14921 Drews Creek "A" Highwall Addendum # 1

Item 1: Specifications: Article III, General Conditions, Section 10, Page 5 – the two references to \$1,000,000 will change to \$2,000,000.

Item 2: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 3: Special Provisions: Section V, Schedule of Work, Page 5 – work will be limited to 7 a.m. – 7 p.m., with no work allowed on Sundays or major holidays.

Item 4: Q) Where are the potential rock borrow areas?

A) Potential rock borrow areas are delineated on the project plan sheets. Some areas were pointed out in the field during the pre-bid meeting. Please refer to the project plans, specifically plan sheet # 6.

Item 5: Q) Can we use the field stone from the rock borrow areas for fill around the portals and for channel construction?

A) Refer to Specifications 7.2.1 and 9.2.1 – rock for riprap channels, groins, aprons, protection, approaches, and splash pads shall consist of hard durable rock......Please note that Channel "C" and the approach to the 60-inch culvert must be limestone. Stone for the wet seals shall consist of sound, durable Number 1 and Class 1 non-calcareous crushed sandstone.

Item 6: Q) What do we do with the timber that will be cut?

A) Please refer to Specification 4.2.4. All timber eight (8) inches in diameter and larger at stump height shall be saw cut prior to grubbing operations. Timber shall be topped with the branches removed and stacked and stockpiled in an appropriate manner in an accessible location approved by the WVDEP on the property from which it was cut. Timber to be stockpiled shall not be pushed down by equipment prior to being cut nor can it be indiscriminately shoved into a stockpile.

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#:	DEP14921	Pre-Bid Date:	3/29/2010
Project :	Drews Creek "A" Highwall	Bid Opening Date:	5/5/2010
Name:	DAULD H. BOWMEN	Nome	11 11 100 211
		Name:	Lloyd Mevay
Company:	Green Mountain Co.	Company:	Wiseman Excavatory
Address:	5/1 50MSTreeT	Address:	Et 1 Box 190 Liberty W25
Phone #:	204-9250253	Phone #:	304-586-3736
Fax #:	9259230	Fax #:	
			304-586-3789
Email:	Jody Maye Ad Com	Email:	Wisemenform@ Act. Com
Name:	BARRIE F. FOSTER	Name:	MOEL RYNGA
Company:	EAGLE CONTRACTOR LIC	Company:	DAVID L PYCER CONT:
Address:	M21 WINFIELD ROAD	Address:	P.D. POX U47 While
	WINFIELD WV. 25213		SILPHUR SPRINGE WWW 249
Phone #:	304-552-97F/	Phone #:	304-536-9383
Fax #:	304-755-3150	Fax #:	304 536-9381
Email:	Management of the second secon	Email:	Ryden Contencious on Solden Lin
Name:	Ba Riba / Cantenbury	Name:	Kelly Dennison
Company:	B.L. Q TRANSIL	Company:	Breakoway Inc.
Address:	316 New River Drive.	Address:	Sutton WVA.
	Brilley WEA 25818		26601
Phone #:	304-673-9388	Phone #:	304-765-5817
Fax #:	304-253-4533	Fax #:	304-765-5317
Email:	Beb + Contrabo , OC Mark loon	Email:	
Name:	DENNIS ELBON	Name:	9
Company:			Broth Henry
Address:	Courgina APINC	Company:	Huntra Executating U.C.
Auuress:	PO Box 243	Address:	LK 73 POVILS
Dh	_SINDSON, WU26 435	<b>5</b> 1 "	Beneo Spangs WU2496
Phone #:	<u> 304-739-4397</u>	Phone #:	<u>304-923-3972</u>
Fax #:	304-739-4401	Fax #:	
Email:	OCE - CONGMAND GEARTHUNK, NET	Email:	Tadpole and jazzallyshes . net.

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # :	DEP14921	Pre-Bid Date:	3/29/2010
Project :	Drews Creek "A" Highwall	Bid Opening Date:	5/5/2010
Name:	GARY Long	Name:	Alike Carpenter
Company:	M Courts Son Const.	Company:	Carpenter Peclamation
Address:	2790 Centralia Rd	Address:	P.O. ROX, 13015
	Sutton WIN 26601		Sissonville WV 2536
Phone #:	304 765-5388	Phone #:	304-984-1115
Fax #:	304 765-5293	Fax #:	304-984-2770
Email:		Email:	Rearpen 1210 Adl. C
	<i>A</i> :		
Name:	Robert Barnes	Name:	Pete Brogon
Company:	BAINES EXC. INC	Company:	Fastern Arrow
Address:	P.O. BOX 133821	Address:	Po Bux 4/08
	5,350 NVIII EWV. 25360		Charleston WU 2536
Phone #:	304-984-1725	Phone #:	304 414 0255
Fax #:	304-984-0074	Fax #:	304 414 6256
Email:	BAMESEXC. A) ADL. COM	Email:	
			,
Name:	DEORGE TRESHOUR	Name:	PANNUL - L
Company:	EAGLE EXCAVATION INK.	Company:	
Address:	4.0. BOX 21B	Address:	
	KENNA WV 25248		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Phone #:	304372-4378	Phone #:	
Fax #:	(3,4) 372 4378	Fax #:	
Email:	to Walley	Email:	
Name:	LES BOLEN	Name:	
Company:	ASPEN CORPORATION	Company:	
Address:	2400 RITTER DR.	Address:	
	DANIELS WV 25832		P0000000000000000000000000000000000000
Phone #:	304-763-4573	Phone #:	***************************************
Fax #:	304-763-4591	Fax #:	
Email:	Haden@aspen golf.com	Email:	



# AVS OFT Report - 3/4/2010 4:05:51 PM

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

# Entity Selected (150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity %	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	reshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	President	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Secretary	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Treasurer	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	

1	¢
- 5	Ú

	Agency		
SID B	OND		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	dersigned.		
of			
	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which		
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	ir heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached here			
NOW THEREFORE,			
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabil exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agway impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	is shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event irees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby		
	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations		
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pday of 20	resents to be signed by their proper officers, this		
Principal Corporate Seal			
	(Name of Principal)		
•	Ву		
	(Must be President or Vice President)		
	(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

(B)

AGENCY_RFQ/RFP#_

(A)

HOU

(K)

UMXOPQRS

(T) (U) (V) (W)

NOTE:

WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE  (C) of (F)  as Principal, and (F)  (H) , a corporation of the State of (I) with it (I) , as Surety, are of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal (\$ (L) ) for the payme we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or successors and assigns.  The Condition of the above oblighas submitted to the Purchasing Section of a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a contract in writing for (M)  NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, (b) If said bid shall be accepted a contract in accordance with the bid or propany other bonds and insurance required by other respects perform the agreement creat this obligation shall be null and void, other force and effect. It is expressly understood Surety for any and all claims hereunder shamount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety for value received, he obligations of said Surety and its bond shamany extension of time within which the Obsurety does hereby waive notice of any surely with the Surety does hereby waive notice of any surely MITNESS WHEREOF, Prince	as Principal, and (F) of (G)  (H) , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of (I) with its principal office in the City of (J) , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of (K)  (\$\frac{(L)}{(L)}\) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.  The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a contract in writing for  (M)  NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated  The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by		
oona.	hands and seals, and such of them as are conseals to be affixed hereto and these present	s to be signed by their proper officers		
	this <u>(N)</u> day of <u>(O)</u>			
	Principal Corporate Seal	(O) (Name of Principal)		
	(R)	By(S)		
		(Must be President or Vice President)  (T)		
	<b>(U)</b>	Title		
	Surety Corporate Seal	(V)		
		(Name of Surety)		
		(W) Attorney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency	
REQ.P.O#	DEP14921

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.	
of	Kenna			
of	Timonium	,MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
MI	Dwith its principal	office in the City ofT	monium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	
of West \	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent	of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,	
well and	truly to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
			reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
•			I hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
DEP14	921 Drews Creek "A" F	Highwall Raleigh County -	According to Plans and Specifications	
	NOW THEREFORE,	****		
hereto ar agreeme force and	nd shall furnish any other b	cepted and the Principal shal conds and insurance required nce of said bid, then this oblig terstood and agreed that the	I enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the lation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
way impa	The Surety, for the value raired or affected by any extice of any such extension	tension of the time within whi	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ch the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
		·	ereunto set their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporations	
	·		ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
5th	_ day ofMay			
Principal	Corporate Seal		Eagle Excavation, Inc.  (Name of Principal)  By Meike Tushou  (Must be President or Vice President)	
			Meike D. Freshour President (Title)	
Surety Co	United States Surety Company  (Name of Surety)  By:  Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in		(Name of Surety)  By: Pakicia A. Mario	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

### AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Comporate Seals







By.

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

22

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his anthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 544 day of

May, 2010

CALCTOR

INCOMPORATED

Corporate Seals









# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA				
COUNTY OFJACKSOAL, TO-WIT:				
I, DENIUS GEORGE FRESHOUR, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of <u>Fagle Excavation Inc</u> ; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that <u>FAGE EXCAVATION TIVE</u> , (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)				
By: Dennis Deorge Freshow				
Title: FIELD MANAGER				
Date: 4-2-10				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Anday of April.				
Sea CLARISSONIE Drive				
Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019 (Notary Public)				

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: 

Eag/E Excavation Inc.

Authorized Signature: Senne Senge Tushon Date: 4-2-/0

State of With Vinginio

County of Marcuha Jo-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this and ay of My Commission expires AFFIX SEAL HERE

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Clause Medull

STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA CLARISSA MCOUILLEN Poes Valley Bank Baco Sissonville Drive Siss